Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	H.S. Patent and Trademark Office. ■
Tab settings □ □ □ □	Discourse of the effective decisional decuments or convertence of
Name of conveying party(ies):     Drayth S. Sielaff     Rollie W. Sielaff	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Grip Guitar Picks, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 1410 Amity Rd.
10/21/2004 Execution Date:	City: Meridian State: ID Zip: 83642  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/904065  Additional numbers at	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  lached? Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Robert A. Frohwerk	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 551 Clearvue Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Meridian State: ID Zip: 83642	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
	Signature Date  The required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 015278 FRAME: 0660** 

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention		Docket No. 4185
<del></del>	s, title and interest in the invention on Serial No. 10/904, 065	at apply):
Title of the Invention		
Pick Attachment Device		
Inventors (Assignors)		
Name	Address	
Drayth S. Sielaff	1410 Amity Rd. Meridian, ID 83642	
Rollie W. Sielaff	1410 Amity Rd. Meridian, ID 83642	
Assignee		
Name	Address	
Grip Guitar Picks, Inc.	1410 Amity Rd. Meridian, 1D 83642	
Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, ha above and described in the above-identified pate.  And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified pate. Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and we hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified above, including any divisions, continuations, at United States, and countries foreign thereto, whereast each reexaminations thereof, and in and asserts to the filling of applications.	ent application(s) and/or patent(s) (herein ntified rights, title and interest in the invi- d valuable consideration, the receipt who dentified rights, title and interest in said in and continuations-in-part thereof, and in a ich may be granted or have granted for s to any and all priority rights, Convention	rention to the above-identified Assignee; ereof is hereby acknowledged; Invention, said application(s) as identified and to any and all Letters Patent of the said Invention, and in and to any and all n rights, and other benefits accruing or to

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents. for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any United States Letters Patent

which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

Name	Signature	Date
Drayth S. Sielaff	Deat & Self	10/17/04
Rollie W. Sielaff	Galli Sieleff	10/21/04

**RECORDED: 10/21/2004** 

thereto, unto said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 015278 FRAME: 0661